

Municipality of West Elgin Addendum Agenda Council Meeting

Date: September 10 2020, 9:00 a.m.

Location: Recreation Centre

135 Queen Street

Rodney

Due to COVID-19 and physical distancing requirements this meeting is being held in an alternate location to allow the public to attend. Please contact the Clerk's Department if you require an alternate format or accessible communication support or wish to receive the link to the meeting, at 519-785-0560 or by email at clerk@westelgin.net.

Pages

10. Committee and Board Report

10.3 West Elgin Community Centre Board of Management

Recommendation:

That West Elgin Council hereby approves of the Resolution from the September 10, 2020 West Elgin Community Centre Board of Management that states West Elgin Community Centre Board of Management hereby recommends to the councils of Dutton Dunwich and West Elgin that they approve the use of 2019/2020 Seasonal User Numbers to set the User Percentage for allocating costs for the 2020/2021 season.